## 502551975 10/30/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597567

SUBMISSION TYPE	: 		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Dat	te
RAYMOND PEPE					10/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TII NETWORI	K TECH	NOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	141 RODEO I	DRIVE				
City:	EDGEWOOD					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11717					
Propert			Number	r		
Propert	v Type	]	Number	-		
Propert		136213		Г		
	7.	136213		Γ		
Application Number	E DATA	136213	321	Γ		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:	EE DATA (631	1)249-45 1) 249-7	321 508 500	г		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	E DATA (631 (631 bkel	1)249-45 1) 249-7: nnedyru	508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com	r		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence will	EE DATA (631 (631 bker U be sent via US Ma	1)249-45 1) 249-7 nnedyru <i>ail when</i>	508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	r		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	CE DATA  (631  (631  bkel  I be sent via US Mate:  GEF	1)249-45 1) 249-7 nnedyru <i>ail when</i> RALD T.	508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com	r		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence will.  Correspondent Nam	EE DATA  (631 bkel  bkel  bkel  bkel  ce:  GEF  425	1)249-45 1) 249-75 nnedyru <i>ail when</i> RALD T. BROAD	508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODNER, ESQ.	r		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will  Correspondent Nam  Address Line 1:	CE DATA  (631 bker  bker  bker  be: GEF  425  MEL	1)249-45 1) 249-75 nnedyru <i>ail when</i> RALD T. BROAD	508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODNER, ESQ. DHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 120			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Nam  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	CE DATA  (631 bkel be sent via US Ma e: GEF 425 MEL	1)249-45 1) 249-75 nnedyru <i>ail when</i> RALD T. BROAD	321 508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODNER, ESQ. DHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 120 NEW YORK 11747	r		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA  (631 bkel be sent via US Ma e: GEF 425 MEL	1)249-45 1) 249-75 nnedyru <i>ail when</i> RALD T. BROAD	321 508 500 pp@bodnerorourke.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BODNER, ESQ. DHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 120 NEW YORK 11747 587537			

PATENT REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0021

source=Assignment of Invention - 13621321 - Pepe - 587-537#page2.tif source=Assignment of Invention - 13621321 - Pepe - 587-537#page3.tif

Attorney's Docket No.	: <u>587-537</u>	PATENT
	Fo	r:  U.S. Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S. Patent; or PCT Application
	By (1997)	: Inventors or Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ION
	of the payment by ASSIGNEE to	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s)	or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
	Raymond Pepe	
	Name	
	44 Kale Road Rocky Point, New York 11778 United States	
	Address	
	United States Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or en	ntity to whom invention was previously assigned a	nd this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and	I transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Tii Network Technologies, Inc.	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	141 Rodeo Drive Edgewood, New York 11717 United States	
	Address	
	United States	

Nationality

REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0022

and	the succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for t	he Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in ar	nd to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		SOLID STATE PROTECTOR MODULE
and	which is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention  Express Mail Label No.:, mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. Application Serial No. 13/621,321 filed on September 17, 2012.
(e)		International application No. PCT//
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
cont		o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rethereof.
been		GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
pron		GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided hall pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set forth below.

Date: x /0/24//	
Date: x /0/24//	
Date: $_{\rm X}$ /0/24//	
	13 x Alexand Page
Date of signing	Raymond Pepe

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0024